il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 23 to 25, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,195 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,195 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A person brought to the U.S. as a child without legal status who has lived here for 20 years

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Ianhe'pgndent ! RﬁPUb' Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College American
Should be deported 19 13 16 28 14 25 23 18 19 20 19 21 11

houl
should not be 65 76 69 52 71 59 62 67 63 70 65 64 69
deported

Not sure 15 10 16 20 15 15 15 15 18 10 16 15 21
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154

[2] Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A person who recently crossed the border without legal status

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In_lc_:lhe_p:ndent ! Rﬁpub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College T
Should be deported 70 58 70 82 69 71 54 77 70 70 62 74 50
Should not be 15 25 12 8 15 16 24 11 14 18 15 13 30

deported

Not sure 15 17 19 10 16 13 22 11 16 12 22 13 20
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154

Page 1/4 (E5USCM)


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[31 Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you

think they should be deported or not.

— A person who has lived in the U.S. for over 10 years without legal status and owns a small business employing several

American workers

Response Topline Democrat

Should be deported 24
Should not be

59
deported
Not sure 17
Weighted N 1,195

Black or
College African White Latino
American
21 22 26 17
65 59 58 66
14 19 17 18
423 127 854 154

[4] Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you

think they should be deported or not.

— A person who crossed the border without legal status and has a criminal record for a non-violent offense

Response Topline Democrat

Should be deported 67
Should not be

18
deported
Not sure 15
Weighted N 1,195

Black or
College African White Latino
American
67 54 73 43
21 22 14 34
11 24 12 23
423 127 854 154

[5]1 Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you

think they should be deported or not.

— A person who has lived in the U.S. for 15 years without legal status and has U.S.-born children.

Response Topline Democrat

Should be deported 24
Should not be

deported >9
Not sure 16
Weighted N 1,195
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Black or
College African White Latino
American
22 17 28 18
66 65 56 65
12 18 16 16
423 127 854 154



[6] Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A person with a doctoral degree from a U.S. university who overstayed their visa and has been living in the U.S. for
several years without legal status

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:he'p:ndent ! Rle'pub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College American
Should be deported 31 17 29 47 28 35 29 32 33 29 27 35 26
Should not be 51 69 50 32 52 50 52 50 46 58 52 48 58

deported

Not sure 18 13 21 21 21 15 19 18 21 13 21 17 16
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154

[7]1 Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A person currently residing in the U.S. under Temporary Protected Status (TPS) from a country experiencing ongoing
conflict

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In1t-:|he'p:ndent ! RﬁPUb' Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College P ——
Should be deported 21 15 17 29 17| 25| 23| 19 23 17 13 22 21

houl
Should not be 62 75 60 49 65 58 59 63 56 72 68 60 59
deported

Not sure 18 10 23 22 18 17 17 18 21 11 19 17 19
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154

[8] Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A community volunteer who has lived in the U.S. for 10 years and has no criminal record but faces deportation under
expanded enforcement criteria

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In_lc_:lhe.p:nde:tl Rﬁpub- Female Male Ur:‘c;er 45+ C II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican ollege P ——
Should be deported 24 13 23 36 20 28 22 25 24 25 20 26 18

houl
Should not be 58 77 55 41 61 55 61 57 55 64 57 56 63
deported

Not sure 18 10 22 23 19 17 17 18 21 12 23 17 20
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154
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[9]1 Below are descriptions of people who might be affected by deportation policies. For each, please state whether you
think they should be deported or not.

— A person who sought asylum in the U.S. three years ago and is awaiting a decision on their application

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:he'p:ndent ! Rle'pub- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College American
Should be deported 20 11 20 28 15 25 22 18 21 17 19 20 22
should not be 64 77 62 51 68 59 59 66 58 74 64 65 54

deported

Not sure 17 12 18 21 17 16 19 16 20 10 17 15 24
Weighted N 1,195 458 288 449 635 560 391 804 772 423 127 854 154
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